502789344 04/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2835939

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IAIN HUGHES STEVEN	03/01/2014
AMY LOUISE LINKE	03/01/2014
JOHN GORDON DAVIES	03/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELTIC DESIGN CONSULTANTS LIMITED	
Street Address:	5 LA BELLE PLACE	
City:	GLASGOW, SCOTLAND	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	G3 7LH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14122537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 269-381-1156

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com

Correspondent Name: FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2026 RAMBLING RD

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3700.P0530US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIANE L. CHURNEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Liane L. Churney/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=3700P0530USAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502789344 REEL: 032789 FRAME: 0077

BETWEEN:

lain Hughes STEVEN of 34 Hazelwood Road Bridge of Welr Renfrewshire PA11 3DT, United Kingdom AND the Executor(s) of the Estate of the late Michael Terence LINKE of 6 Greenwood Close, Sketty, Swansea, South Wales, SA2 9AY, United Kingdom AND John Gordon DAVIES of 1 MacLeod Road, Balloch, Inverness, Highland, IV2 7JW, United Kingdom ("The Assignor")

and

Celtic Design Consultants Limited of 5 La Belle Place, Glasgow, Scotland, G3 7LH, United Kingdom ("The Assignee").

WHEREAS:

The Assignor has applied for an International Patent Application Number PCT/EP2012/058474, European patent application number 12719385.2, Republic of Korea patent application number 2013-7034498, Singapore patent application number 201308777-0, Malaysian patent application number Pl2013702244, United States patent application number 14/122,537 and United Kingdom Patent application numbers GB 1109123.8 and GB 1209211.0 (the Patent Applications).

The Assignor and The Assignee desire that the Patent Applications and any Patents Granted on the Patent Applications (the Patents) be assigned to the Assignee on the terms as set out below.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one Pound Sterling (£1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee to the Assignee absolutely and free from all licences, charges or other encumbrances with effect from the aforementioned effective date all its right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications for all designated contracting states and all Divisional Patent Applications deriving from the Patent Applications to hold unto the Assignee absolutely for the full term of the Patents and any extension thereof:

TOGETHER WITH all rights of action, powers, privileges, and benefits arising or accrued in relation thereto including that the Assignee shall have the right to sue for past infringement and obtain damages including the right to claim priority from the United Kingdom Patent applications.

IN WITNESS whereof this Assignment has been executed by or on behalf of the parties the day and year above written

(signature) For and on behalf of lain Hughes STEVEN (printed name) The Executor(s) of the Estate of (signature) the late Michael Terence LINKE AMY LOUISE LINKE (printed name) John Gordon DAVIES (signature) EHN GURDON DAVIES (printed name) For and on behalf of Celtic Design Consultants Limited (signature) TOHA GORDON DAVIES (printed name) MANAGING DIRECTOR (capacity)

> PATENT REEL: 032789 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 04/30/2014